Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
CallWave, Inc.		06/02/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fuze Box, Inc.			
Street Address:	150 Spear Street, Suite 550			
City:	San Francisco			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94105			
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3770969	FUZE BOX			
Registration Number:	3624181	FUZE			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3105513450

Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: JONATHAN A. HYMAN

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN ST., FL 14

Address Line 2: c/o Knobbe Martens

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CWAV.000GEN		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan A. Hyman		
Signature:	/jhh/		
Date:	06/02/2011		

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment 06 02 2011#page1.tif

OP \$65.00 3770

TRADEMARK REEL: 004553 FRAME: 0241

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

	This Tr	ademark	Assignmen	t (hereinafte	r referred to	o as "As	signment")	is effective	e as of the
2	day of	June	, 2011,	by and betw	een CallWa	ve, Inc.,	a Delaware	corporatio:	n, having a
place	of busine	ss at 136	W. Canon	Perdido St.,	Santa Barb	oara, CA	93101 (her	einafter ref	erred to as
				, a Delaware					
				94105 (here					

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademarks FUZE and FUZE BOX, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter referred to as "Trademarks") worldwide;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademarks and has not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,624,181 for the FUZE mark and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,770,969 for the FUZE BOX mark (hereinafter referred to as "Registrations");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and Registrations worldwide and any other registered or unregistered trademarks owned or used by ASSIGNOR or any of its licensees worldwide which include or are comprised of the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademarks and Registrations worldwide and any other registered or unregistered trademarks owned or used by ASSIGNOR or any of its licensees worldwide which include or are comprised of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations; any other registered or unregistered trademarks owned or used anywhere in the world by ASSIGNOR or any of its licensees which include or are comprised of the Trademarks; and any and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including but not limited to, any and all common law rights, causes of action, the right to recover for past infringement, and all other associated goodwill, which is ongoing and existing, concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

ASSIGNOR
CALLWAVE, INC.
ASSIGNEE
FUZE BOX, INC.

By: DIPAK JOSH)

Name: DIPAK JOSH)

Name: DIPAK JOSH)

Name: DIPAK JOSH)

Title: CORPORATE CONTROLLER

Date: 6/2/2011

Date: 6/2/2011

10127651

TRADEMARK REEL: 004553 FRAME: 0242